

SB0160/922917/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 160
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “providing” in line 6 down through “evidence;” in line 8; and in line 9, strike “owners of real property and certain other”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike “**(1)**”; and strike in their entirety lines 8 through 12, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with the second “AN” in line 13 down through “ASSOCIATION,” in line 17 and substitute “**A PERSON OTHER THAN AN OWNER OF A DOG**”; in line 18, strike “A” and substitute “**THE**”; and strike beginning with “**THE**” in line 20 down through “**PROPERTY**” in line 21 and substitute “**THE PERSON**”.